
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA

ATLANTA DIVISION

IN RE: : CHAPTER 11
:

PIKE NURSERY HOLDING, LLC, : CASE NO.: 07-79129
:

DEBTOR. : JUDGE DIEHL
____________________________________:

APPOINTMENT AND NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF
COMMITTEE OF CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED CLAIMS

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1102(a), the United States Trustee for Region 21 in accordance

with his administrative responsibilities imposed pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 586(a) hereby appoints

the following creditors to serve on the committee of creditors holding unsecured claims:

See Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

DONALD F. WALTON
ACTING UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
Region 21

By: s/   Leroy Culton                                                   
Leroy Culton
Trial Attorney
Georgia Bar No.: 170919

United States Department of Justice
Office of the United States Trustee
362 Richard Russell Federal Building
75 Spring Street
Atlanta, GA 30303
(404) 331-4437
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EXHIBIT “A”

Monrovia Nursery Company
18331 E. Foothill Blvd.
Azusa, CA 91702
Attn.: Tyler Page, CFO
Tel: 626-334-9321
Fax: 626-604-3725
E-Mail: tpage@monrovia.com

Pennington Seed, Inc.
P. O. Box 290
1280 Atlanta Hwy.
Madison, GA 30650
Attn.: Brooks Pennington, III
Tel: 706-342-1234
Fax: 706-342-9644
E-Mail: bpennington@penningtonseed.com

GroSouth, Inc.
620 N. McDonough Street
P. O. Box 349
Montgomery, AL 36101
Attn.: John W. Morgan, President
Tel: 334-265-8241
Fax: 334-265-8243
E-Mail: johnm@grosouth.com

Border Concepts, Inc.
10450 Park Rd., Suite 100
Charlotte, NC 28210
Attn.: Neil R. Miller, President
Tel: 704-541-5509
Fax: 704-541-5610
E-Mail: Neil@BorderConcepts.com

Bosse Concrete Products
3700 Mansell Rd., Suite 250
Alpharetta, GA 30022
Attn.: Karen Dalton, Regional Controller
Tel: 404-427-2197
Fax: 678-461-2845
E-Mail: karen.dalton@oldcastleapg.com

Flowerwood Nursery
P. O. Box 665
15315 Kelly Road
Loxley, AL 36551
Attn.: Jim Van Antwerp
Tel: 251-964-2261
Fax: 251-964-6594
E-Mail: vanantwe@flowerwood.com

Pavestone Company
4835 LBJ Freeway
Suite 700
Dallas, TX 75244
Attn.: David Newman
Corporate Credit Manager
Tel: 817-637-4119
Fax: 972-404-9208
E-Mail: dnewman@pavestone.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I Hereby Certify that a true and correct copy of the  Appointment and Notice of
Appointment of Committee of Creditors Holding Unsecured Claims was served by E-Mail
and First Class United States Mail upon members of the committee as appointed and upon the
following parties in interest:

J. Robert Williamson, Esq.
Scroggins and Williamson
1500 Candler Building
127 Peachtree Street, N. E.
Atlanta, GA 30303

Greenleaf Nursery Co., Inc.
28406 Hwy 82
Park Hill, OK 74451-2845
Attn.: Tom Bearer, VP/CFO
E-Mail: tom_bearer@greenleafnursery.com

R. A. Dudley Nurseries, Inc.
2417 Washington Road
P. O. Box 429
Thomson, GA 30824
Attn.: Michael B. Dudley
E-Mail: mdudley@radudley.com

Baskin Nursery, Inc.
411 Ozora Rd.
Loganville, GA 30052
Attn.: James P. Baskin, President
E-Mail: baskin01@bellsouth.net

Riverbend Nursery, Inc.
1295 Mt. Elbert Road, NW
Riner, VA 24149
Attn. Jim Snyder, President
E-Mail: jim@riverbendnursery.com

I. M.  Flowers
35 Cowan Drive, SW
Cartersville, GA 30120
Attn.: Larry K. Crain
E-Mail: wrenegade3@comcast.net

Gerson International
1450 S. Lone Elm Road
Olathe, KS 66061
Attn.: Jerry Cash, Senior Vice President
E-Mail: jcash@gersoncompany.com

Done this 19  day of November, 2007.th

By: s/  Leroy Culton                                                    
Leroy Culton
Trial Attorney
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